
STATE OF WASHINGTON - COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD 

RURAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM 
PROJECT AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL 

Submitting County: Kittitas 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

Project Number: 1907-01 . Date Approved: 04/19/2007 

Road Number(s) Road Name(s) BMP(s) EMP(s) Segment # 

22710 WESTSIDE ROAD 2.190 6.020 

This is Amendment No. 3 to the above described Project Agreement, between the County of Kittitas, hereinafter the "County" and 
the State of Washington County Road Administration Board, hereinafter the "CRABoard." 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CRABoard desire to amend the original Project Agreement to allow waiver of payback of expended 
RATA funds under the conditions described in WAC 136-167-030. 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to chapter 36.79 RCWand in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants, and performance 
contained herein, or attached and incorporated and made a part hereof, 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The following new language is added as section 9 to the Project Agreement: 

Per the waiver of payback of withdrawn funds granted by the CRABoard on October 30, 2014, total funding is reduced to $54,995, 
which provides for the design costs associated with establishing a road alignment and creating a Geotechnical and Wetland Report 
and related surveying and plan drawings, as authorized under WAC 136-167-030. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the original Project Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by 
this Amendment No. 3. 

Date: (t /1 ~ c:h)l :t 
I 

Page 1 of 1 AMENDMENT NO. 3 


